
ANNEXUREI 

Formattobesubmittedbylistedentityonquarterlybasis 

1. NameofListedEntity -Sagardeep Alloys Limited 
2. Quarterending  - 30-Jun-2022 

 
i.  Composition Of Board Of Director  

T
i
t
l
e
(
M
r
.
/
M
s
) 

Na
me
ofth
eDi
rect
or 

D
I
N
  

P
A
N 

Cat
ego
ry(C
hair
per
son 
/Exe
cutiv
e/No

n-
Exec
utive/ 
Inde
pend
ent/ 

Nomi
nee) 

S
u
b
 
C
a
t
e
g
o
r
y 

Ini
tia
l 
D
at
e 
of 
A
p
p
oi
nt
m
e
nt 

Dat
eof
App
oint
me
nt 

Dat
eof 
ces
sati
on 

T
e
n
ur
e 

D
at
e 
of 
Bi
rt
h 

Wh
eth
er 

spe
cial 
res
olut
ion 
pas
sed
? 

D
at
e 
of 
p
a
ss
in
g 
s
p
e
ci
al 
re
s
ol
ut
io
n 

N
o. 
of 
Di
re
ct
or
s
hi
p 
in 
lis
te
d 
e
nt
iti
e
s 
in
cl
u
di
n
g 
th
is 
lis
te
d 
e
nt
ity 

No of 
Indepe
ndent 
Direct
orship 

in 
listed 
entitie

s 
includi
ng this 
listed 
entity 

No
ofm
em
ber
ship
sin
Au
dit/
Sta
keh
old
erC
om
mitt
ee(
s)in
clu
din
gthi
slist
ede
ntit
y 

No
of
po
sto
fC
hai
rp
er
so
nin
Au
dit/
St
ak
eh
old
er
Co
m
mit
te
eh
eld
inli
ste
de
ntit
ies
inc
lud
ing
thi
sli
ste
de
ntit
y 

Me
mbe
rshi
p in 
Co

mmi
ttee
s of 
the 
Co

mpa
ny 

Rem
arks 

M

r. 

SA

TIS

HK

U

M

AR 

AS

A

M

AL 

0

1

9

5

8

9

8

4 

A

B

IP

M

7

7

8

9

B 

C,E

D 

M

D 

13-

Feb

-

200

7 

30-

Dec-

2021 

  1

8-

M

ar

-

1

9

7

7 

NA  1 0 2 0 AC,SC  



ME

HT

A 

M

r. 

ME

HT

A 

JA

YE

SH

KU

M

AR 

AS

H

M

AL 

0

2

1

5

6

1

4

0 

A

G

O

P

M

6

7

9

2

M 

ED  05-

Ma

y-

200

8 

30-

Dec-

2021 

  0

3-

A

u

g-

1

9

7

9 

NA  1 0 0 0   

M

r. 

PA

TE

L 

HE

ME

ND

RA

BH

AI 

BH

AI

LA

L 

0

1

8

2

7

5

6

2 

A

R

D

P

P

9

6

7

4

R 

ID  28-

Au

g-

201

5 

28-

Aug-

2020 

 8

3 

0

6-

M

ay

-

1

9

7

0 

Yes 2

7-

A

u

g-

2

0

2

0 

1 1 1 1 AC,SC

,NRC 

 

M

r. 

JIT

EN

DR

AK

U

M

AR 

DH

AN

JIB

HA

I 

PA

TE

L 

0

7

3

6

9

3

0

9 

A

H

E

P

P

4

1

7

0

B 

ID  23-

Feb

-

201

7 

21-

Sep-

2017 

22-

Ma

y-

202

2 

6

4 

0

8-

Ju

l-

1

9

8

2 

Yes 2

1-

S

ep

-

2

0

1

7 

1 1 1 1 AC,N

RC 

Ceas

ed as 

Inde

pend

ent 

Direc

tors 

and 

com

mitte

es 

mem

ber.C

eased 

as 

Inde

pend

ent 

Direc

tors 

and 

com



 

Company Remarks  

Whether Regular chairperson 
appointed 

Yes 

Whether Chairperson is 
related to MD or CEO 

Yes 

 
 
ii.  Compositionof Committees 
 
a. Audit Committee 

mitte

es 

mem

ber 

M

s. 

VI

NI

TA 

PA

NK

AJ 

M

AH

ES

H

W

AR

I 

0

7

1

8

7

3

6

5 

B

K

R

P

M

6

8

6

7

P 

ID  28-

Au

g-

201

5 

28-

Aug-

2020 

 8

3 

2

3-

A

pr

-

1

9

8

3 

Yes 2

7-

A

u

g-

2

0

2

0 

1 1 2 1 AC,SC

,NRC 

 

M

r. 

PA

RI

M

AL 

SU

RY

AK

AN

T 

PA

TW

A 

0

0

0

9

3

8

5

2 

A

C

P

P

P

8

1

2

5J 

NED  22-

Ma

y-

202

0 

27-

Aug-

2020 

  2

4-

D

ec

-

1

9

5

9 

No  2 0 0 0 NRC  

M

r. 

M

AN

AN 

GI

RIS

HB

HA

I  

GA

JJA

R 

0

9

6

5

9

0

7

5 

A

K

IP

G

2

1

4

6

H 

ID  30-

Jun

-

202

2 

30-

Jun-

2022 

 1 2

3-

Ja

n-

1

9

7

9 

No  1 1 1 2 AC,N

RC 

 



Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Director Category Chairperson/Membership Appointment 
Date 

Cessation 
Date 

1 VINITA PANKAJ 

MAHESHWARI 

ID Member 23-Feb-2017  

2 SATISHKUMAR ASAMAL 

MEHTA 

C,ED Member 23-Feb-2017  

3 JITENDRAKUMAR 

DHANJIBHAI PATEL 

ID Member 23-Feb-2017 22-May-2022 

4 PATEL HEMENDRABHAI 

BHAILAL 

ID Member 24-May-2022 30-Jun-2022 

5 MANAN GIRISHBHAI  

GAJJAR 

ID Chairperson 30-Jun-2022  

 

Company Remarks Due to expiry of tenure of Mr. Jitendrakumar Dhanjibhai Patel, Committee has 
been reconstituted  on 24 May, 2022 as Mr. Hemendrabhai Bhailal Patel, 
Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita Pankaj Maheshwari, Member and Mr. Satish Mehta, 
Member. Further the present committee has been reconstituted on 30th June 
2022.Due to expiry of tenure of Mr. Jitendrakumar Dhanjibhai Patel, Committee 
has been reconstituted  on 24 May, 2022 as Mr. Hemendrabhai Bhailal Patel, 
Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita Pankaj Maheshwari, Member and Mr. Satish Mehta, 
Member. Further the present committee has been reconstituted on 30th June 
2022.Due to expiry of tenure of Mr. Jitendrakumar Dhanjibhai Patel, Committee 
has been reconstituted  on 24 May, 2022 as Mr. Hemendrabhai Bhailal Patel, 
Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita Pankaj Maheshwari, Member and Mr. Satish Mehta, 
Member. Further the present committee has been reconstituted on 30th June 
2022.Due to expiry of tenure of Mr. Jitendrakumar Dhanjibhai Patel, Committee 
has been reconstituted  on 24 May, 2022 as Mr. Hemendrabhai Bhailal Patel, 
Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita Pankaj Maheshwari, Member and Mr. Satish Mehta, 
Member. Further the present committee has been reconstituted on 30th June 
2022.Due to expiry of tenure of Mr. Jitendrakumar Dhanjibhai Patel, Committee 
has been reconstituted  on 24 May, 2022 as Mr. Hemendrabhai Bhailal Patel, 
Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita Pankaj Maheshwari, Member and Mr. Satish Mehta, 
Member. Further the present committee has been reconstituted on 30th June 
2022..Due to expiry of tenure of Mr. Jitendrakumar Dhanjibhai Patel, Committee 
has been reconstituted  on 24 May, 2022 as Mr. Hemendrabhai Bhailal Patel, 
Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita Pankaj Maheshwari, Member and Mr. Satish Mehta, 
Member. Further the present committee has been reconstituted on 30th June 
2022 

Whether Permanent 
chairperson appointed 

Yes 

 
b. Stakeholders RelationshipCommittee 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Director Category Chairperson/Membership Appointment 
Date 

Cessation 
Date 

1 VINITA PANKAJ 

MAHESHWARI 

ID Chairperson 15-Sep-2015  

2 SATISHKUMAR ASAMAL 

MEHTA 

C,ED Member 15-Sep-2015  

3 PATEL HEMENDRABHAI 

BHAILAL 

ID Member 28-Aug-2015  

 

Company Remarks  

Whether Permanent Yes 



chairperson appointed 
 

c. Risk ManagementCommittee 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Director Category Chairperson/Membership Appointment 
Date 

Cessation Date 

 

Company Remarks  

Whether Permanent 
chairperson appointed 

 

 
d. Nomination and RemunerationCommittee 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Director Category Chairperson/Membership Appointment 
Date 

Cessation 
Date 

1 VINITA PANKAJ 

MAHESHWARI 

ID Member 15-Sep-2015  

2 JITENDRAKUMAR 

DHANJIBHAI PATEL 

ID Member 23-Feb-2017 22-May-2022 

3 PATEL HEMENDRABHAI 

BHAILAL 

ID Member 28-Aug-2015  

4 PARIMAL SURYAKANT 

PATWA 

NED Member 24-May-2022 30-Jun-2022 

5 MANAN GIRISHBHAI  

GAJJAR 

ID Chairperson 30-Jun-2022  

 

Company Remarks Due to expiry of tenure of Mr. Jitendrakumar Dhanjibhai Patel, Committee has 
been reconstituted  on 24 May, 2022 as Mr. Hemendrabhai Bhailal Patel, 
Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita Pankaj Maheshwari, Member and Mr. Parimal Suyakant 
Patwa, Member. Further the present committee has been reconstituted on 30th 
June 2022.Due to expiry of tenure of Mr. Jitendrakumar Dhanjibhai Patel, 
Committee has been reconstituted  on 24 May, 2022 as Mr. Hemendrabhai 
Bhailal Patel, Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita Pankaj Maheshwari, Member and Mr. 
Parimal Suyakant Patwa, Member. Further the present committee has been 
reconstituted on 30th June 2022.Due to expiry of tenure of Mr. Jitendrakumar 
Dhanjibhai Patel, Committee has been reconstituted  on 24 May, 2022 as Mr. 
Hemendrabhai Bhailal Patel, Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita Pankaj Maheshwari, 
Member and Mr. Parimal Suyakant Patwa, Member. Further the present 
committee has been reconstituted on 30th June 2022.Due to expiry of tenure of 
Mr. Jitendrakumar Dhanjibhai Patel, Committee has been reconstituted  on 24 
May, 2022 as Mr. Hemendrabhai Bhailal Patel, Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita Pankaj 
Maheshwari, Member and Mr. Parimal Suyakant Patwa, Member. Further the 
present committee has been reconstituted on 30th June 2022.Due to expiry of 
tenure of Mr. Jitendrakumar Dhanjibhai Patel, Committee has been reconstituted  
on 24 May, 2022 as Mr. Hemendrabhai Bhailal Patel, Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita 
Pankaj Maheshwari, Member and Mr. Parimal Suyakant Patwa, Member. 
Further the present committee has been reconstituted on 30th June 2022. 

Whether Permanent 
chairperson appointed 

Yes 

 
iii. MeetingofBoardofDirectors 

 

Date(s) of Meeting 
(if any) in the 
previous quarter 

Date(s) of Meeting 
(if any) in the 
relevant quarter 

Whether 
requirement of 
Quorum met 

Number of 
Directors present 

Number of Independent 
Directors present 

09-Feb-2022 01-Apr-2022 Yes 6 3 



24-Mar-2022 24-May-2022 Yes 5 2 

 30-Jun-2022 Yes 5 2 

     

     

 

Company Remarks  

Maximum gap between any 
two consecutive (in number of 
days) 

52 

 
 
 

iv. MeetingofCommittees 

 

Name of the 
Committee 

Date(s) of 
meeting during 
of the committee 
in the previous 
quarter 

Date(s) of 
meeting of the 
committee in the 
relevant quarter 

Whether 
requirement 
of Quorum 
met (Yes/No) 

Number of 
Directors 
present 

Number of 
independent 
directors 
present 

Audit Committee 09-Feb-2022 24-May-2022 Yes 3 2 

Nomination & 

Remuneration 

Committee 

09-Feb-2022 24-May-2022 Yes 3 2 

Stakeholders 

Relationship 

Committee 

09-Feb-2022 24-May-2022 Yes 3 2 

Audit Committee  30-Jun-2022 Yes 3 2 

Nomination & 

Remuneration 

Committee 

 30-Jun-2022 Yes 3 2 

 

Company Remarks  

Maximum gap between any 
two consecutive (in number of 
days) [Only for Audit 
Committee] 

103 

 

v. RelatedPartyTransactions 

 

Subject Compliancestatus(Yes/No/NA)

Whetherpriorapprovalofauditcommitteeobtained Yes 

WhethershareholderapprovalobtainedformaterialRPT Not Applicable 

WhetherdetailsofRPTenteredintopursuanttoomnibusapprovalhavebeenreviewedbyAuditCommittee Yes 

 

Disclosure of notes on related 
party transactions and 
Disclosure of notes of material 
related party transactions 

 

 



VI. Affirmations 

1. ThecompositionofBoardofDirectorsisintermsofSEBI(Listingobligationsanddisclosurerequirements)R
egulations,2015. - Yes 

2. ThecompositionofthefollowingcommitteesisintermsofSEBI(Listingobligationsanddisclosurerequirem
ents)Regulations,2015 

a. AuditCommittee - Yes 
b. Nomination&remunerationcommittee - Yes 

c. Stakeholdersrelationshipcommittee - Yes 
d. Riskmanagementcommittee(applicabletothetop100listedentities) - Not applicable 

3. Thecommitteemembershavebeenmadeawareoftheirpowers,roleandresponsibilitiesasspecifiedinSE
BI(Listingobligationsanddisclosurerequirements)Regulations,2015. - Yes 

4. Themeetingsoftheboardofdirectorsandtheabovecommitteeshavebeenconductedinthemannerasspec
ifiedinSEBI(Listingobligationsanddisclosurerequirements)Regulations,2015.- Yes 

5. a. Thisreportand/orthereportsubmittedinthepreviousquarterhasbeenplacedbeforeBoardofDirectors.- 
Yes 

b. Anycomments/observations/adviceofBoardofDirectorsmaybementionedhere:  

 

 
 

Name  :  SATISHKUMAR ASAMAL MEHTA 
Designation :  Managing Director 

 


