ANNEXUREI

Formattobesubmittedbylistedentityonquarterlybasis

1. NameofListedEntity -Sagardeep Alloys

2. Quarterending

-Sagardeep Alloys Limited - 30-Jun-2022

i. Composition Of Board Of Director

	T Na me tofth eDi e rect (or M s)	0 0	AN	Cat ego ry(C hair per son /Exe cutiv e/No n- Exec utive/ Inde pend ent/ Nomi nee)	S u b C a t e g o r y	Ini tia I D at e of A p oi nt m e nt 13-	Dat eof App oint me nt 30-	Dat eof ces sati on	T e n ur e	D at e of Bi rt h	Wh eth er spe cial res olut ion pas sed ?	D at e of p a ss in g s p e ci al re s ol ut io n	No. of Directorship in listed entities including this listed entity	No of Indepe ndent Direct orship in listed entitie s includi ng this listed entity	No ofm em ber ship sin Au dit/ Sta keh old erC om mitt ee(s)in clu din gthi slist ede ntit y	No foo stoc hai per so in Aut/ Stake hold e Committee held in the state of the stat	Me mbe rshi p in Co mmi ttee s of the Co mpa ny	Rem arks
r		1	B IP M 7 7 8	D	D	Feb - 200 7	Dec- 2021			8- M ar - 1 9 7 7								

	ME																
	HT																
	А																
M r.	ME HT A JA YE SH KU M AR AS H M AL	0 2 1 5 6 1 4 0	A G O P M 6 7 9 2 M	ED	05- Ma y- 200 8	30- Dec- 2021			0 3- A u g- 1 9 7 9	NA		1	0	0	0		
M r.	PA TE L HE ME ND RA BH AI BH AI LA L	0 1 8 2 7 5 6 2	A R D P 9 6 7 4 R	ID	28- Au g- 201 5	28- Aug- 2020		83	0 6- M ay - 1 9 7 0	Yes	2 7- A u g- 2 0 2 0	1	1	1	1	AC,SC ,NRC	
M r.	JIT EN DR AK U M AR DH AN JIB HA I PA TE L	0 7 3 6 9 3 0 9 9		ID	23- Feb - 201 7	21- Sep- 2017	22- Ma y- 202 2	64	0 8- Ju 1- 1 9 8 2	Yes	2 1- S ep - 2 0 1 7	1	1	1	1	AC,N RC	Ceas ed as Inde pend ent Direc tors and com mitte es mem ber.C eased as Inde pend ent Direc tors and cor as Inde com

																mitte es mem ber
M s.	VI NI TA PA NK AJ M AH ES H W AR I	0 7 1 8 7 3 6 5	B K P M 6 8 6 7 P	ID	28- Au g- 201 5	28- Aug- 2020	83	2 3- A pr - 1 9 8 3	Yes	2 7- A u g- 2 0 2 0	1	1	2	1	AC,SC ,NRC	
M r.	PA RI M AL SU RY AK AN T PA TW A	0 0 9 3 8 5 2	A C P P P 8 1 2 5J	NED	22- Ma y- 202 0	27- Aug- 2020		2 4- D ec - 1 9 5 9	No		2	0	0	0	NRC	
M r.	M AN GI RIS HB HA I GA JJA R	0 9 6 5 9 0 7 5	A K IP G 2 1 4 6 H	ID	30- Jun - 202 2	30- Jun- 2022	1	2 Ja n- 1 9 7 9	No		1	1	1	2	AC,N RC	

Company Remarks	
Whether Regular chairperson	Yes
appointed	
Whether Chairperson is	Yes
related to MD or CEO	

ii. Compositionof Committees

a. Audit Committee

Sr. No.	Name of the Director	Category	Chairperson/Membership	Appointment Date	Cessation Date
1	VINITA PANKAJ MAHESHWARI	ID	Member	23-Feb-2017	
2	SATISHKUMAR ASAMAL MEHTA	C,ED	Member	23-Feb-2017	
3	JITENDRAKUMAR DHANJIBHAI PATEL	ID	Member	23-Feb-2017	22-May-2022
4	PATEL HEMENDRABHAI BHAILAL	ID	Member	24-May-2022	30-Jun-2022
5	MANAN GIRISHBHAI GAJJAR	ID	Chairperson	30-Jun-2022	

Company Domorko	Due to evolve of tenurs of Mr. literative provides Detail Committee has
Company Remarks	Due to expiry of tenure of Mr. Jitendrakumar Dhanjibhai Patel, Committee has
	been reconstituted on 24 May, 2022 as Mr. Hemendrabhai Bhailal Patel,
	Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita Pankaj Maheshwari, Member and Mr. Satish Mehta,
	Member. Further the present committee has been reconstituted on 30th June
	2022.Due to expiry of tenure of Mr. Jitendrakumar Dhanjibhai Patel, Committee
	has been reconstituted on 24 May, 2022 as Mr. Hemendrabhai Bhailal Patel,
	Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita Pankaj Maheshwari, Member and Mr. Satish Mehta,
	Member. Further the present committee has been reconstituted on 30th June
	2022.Due to expiry of tenure of Mr. Jitendrakumar Dhanjibhai Patel, Committee
	has been reconstituted on 24 May, 2022 as Mr. Hemendrabhai Bhailal Patel,
	Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita Pankaj Maheshwari, Member and Mr. Satish Mehta,
	Member. Further the present committee has been reconstituted on 30th June
	2022.Due to expiry of tenure of Mr. Jitendrakumar Dhanjibhai Patel, Committee
	has been reconstituted on 24 May, 2022 as Mr. Hemendrabhai Bhailal Patel,
	Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita Pankaj Maheshwari, Member and Mr. Satish Mehta,
	Member. Further the present committee has been reconstituted on 30th June
	2022.Due to expiry of tenure of Mr. Jitendrakumar Dhanjibhai Patel, Committee
	has been reconstituted on 24 May, 2022 as Mr. Hemendrabhai Bhailal Patel,
	Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita Pankaj Maheshwari, Member and Mr. Satish Mehta,
	Member. Further the present committee has been reconstituted on 30th June
	2022. Due to expiry of tenure of Mr. Jitendrakumar Dhanjibhai Patel, Committee
	has been reconstituted on 24 May, 2022 as Mr. Hemendrabhai Bhailal Patel,
	Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita Pankaj Maheshwari, Member and Mr. Satish Mehta,
	Member. Further the present committee has been reconstituted on 30th June
	2022
Whether Permanent	Yes
chairperson appointed	

b. Stakeholders RelationshipCommittee

D . •											
Sr.	Name of the Director	Category	Chairperson/Membership	Appointment	Cessation						
No.				Date	Date						
1	VINITA PANKAJ	ID	Chairperson	15-Sep-2015							
	MAHESHWARI										
2	SATISHKUMAR ASAMAL	C,ED	Member	15-Sep-2015							
	MEHTA			_							
3	PATEL HEMENDRABHAI	ID	Member	28-Aug-2015							
	BHAILAL			-							

Company Remarks	
Whether Permanent	Yes

chairperson appointed	

c. Risk ManagementCommittee

Sr. Name of the Director Category Chair	on/Membership Appointment Cessation Date Date
---	---

Company Remarks	
Whether Permanent	
chairperson appointed	

d. Nomination and RemunerationCommittee

Sr. No.	Name of the Director	Category	Chairperson/Membership	Appointment Date	Cessation Date
1	VINITA PANKAJ MAHESHWARI	ID	Member	15-Sep-2015	
2	JITENDRAKUMAR DHANJIBHAI PATEL	ID	Member	23-Feb-2017	22-May-2022
3	PATEL HEMENDRABHAI BHAILAL	ID	Member	28-Aug-2015	
4	PARIMAL SURYAKANT PATWA	NED	Member	24-May-2022	30-Jun-2022
5	MANAN GIRISHBHAI GAJJAR	ID	Chairperson	30-Jun-2022	

Company Remarks	Due to expiry of tenure of Mr. Jitendrakumar Dhanjibhai Patel, Committee has been reconstituted on 24 May, 2022 as Mr. Hemendrabhai Bhailal Patel, Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita Pankaj Maheshwari, Member and Mr. Parimal Suyakant Patwa, Member. Further the present committee has been reconstituted on 30th June 2022.Due to expiry of tenure of Mr. Jitendrakumar Dhanjibhai Patel, Committee has been reconstituted on 24 May, 2022 as Mr. Hemendrabhai Bhailal Patel, Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita Pankaj Maheshwari, Member and Mr. Parimal Suyakant Patwa, Member. Further the present committee has been reconstituted on 30th June 2022.Due to expiry of tenure of Mr. Jitendrakumar Dhanjibhai Patel, Committee has been reconstituted on 24 May, 2022 as Mr. Hemendrabhai Bhailal Patel, Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita Pankaj Maheshwari, Member and Mr. Parimal Suyakant Patwa, Member. Further the present committee has been reconstituted on 30th June 2022.Due to expiry of tenure of Mr. Jitendrakumar Dhanjibhai Patel, Committee has been reconstituted on 24 May, 2022 as Mr. Hemendrabhai Bhailal Patel, Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita Pankaj Maheshwari, Member and Mr. Parimal Suyakant Patwa, Member. Further the present committee has been reconstituted on 30th June 2022.Due to expiry of tenure of Mr. Jitendrakumar Dhanjibhai Patel, Committee has been reconstituted on 24 May, 2022 as Mr. Hemendrabhai Bhailal Patel, Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita Pankaj Maheshwari, Member and Mr. Parimal Suyakant Patwa, Member. Further the present committee has been reconstituted on 30th June 2022.Due to expiry of tenure of Mr. Jitendrakumar Dhanjibhai Patel, Committee has been reconstituted on 24 May, 2022 as Mr. Hemendrabhai Bhailal Patel, Chairperson, Mrs. Vinita Pankaj Maheshwari, Member and Mr. Parimal Suyakant Patwa, Member. Further the present committee has been reconstituted on 30th June 2022.
Whether Permanent chairperson appointed	Yes

iii. MeetingofBoardofDirectors

Date(s) of Meeting (if any) in the previous quarter	Date(s) of Meeting (if any) in the relevant quarter	Whether requirement of Quorum met	Number of Directors present	Number of Independent Directors present
09-Feb-2022	01-Apr-2022	Yes	6	3

24-Mar-2022	24-May-2022	Yes	5	2	
	30-Jun-2022	Yes	5	2	

Company Remarks	
Maximum gap between any	52
two consecutive (in number of	
days)	

iv. MeetingofCommittees

Name of the Committee	Date(s) of meeting during of the committee in the previous quarter	Date(s) of meeting of the committee in the relevant quarter	Whether requirement of Quorum met (Yes/No)	Number of Directors present	Number of independent directors present
Audit Committee	09-Feb-2022	24-May-2022	Yes	3	2
Nomination &	09-Feb-2022	24-May-2022	Yes	3	2
Remuneration					
Committee					
Stakeholders	09-Feb-2022	24-May-2022	Yes	3	2
Relationship					
Committee					
Audit Committee		30-Jun-2022	Yes	3	2
Nomination &		30-Jun-2022	Yes	3	2
Remuneration					
Committee					

Company Remarks	
Maximum gap between any	103
two consecutive (in number of	
days) [Only for Audit	
Committee]	

v. RelatedPartyTransactions

Subject	Compliancestatus(Y
Whetherpriorapprovalofauditcommitteeobtained	Yes
WhethershareholderapprovalobtainedformaterialRPT	Not Applicable
$Whether details of {\sf RPT} entered into pursuant to omnibus approval have been reviewed by {\sf AuditCommittee}$	Yes

Disclosure of notes on related	
party transactions and	
Disclosure of notes of material	
related party transactions	

VI. Affirmations

- 1. ThecompositionofBoardofDirectorsisintermsofSEBI(Listingobligationsanddisclosurerequirements)R egulations,2015. **Yes**
- 2. The composition of the following committees is interms of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirem ents) Regulations, 2015
 - a. AuditCommittee Yes
 - b. Nomination&remunerationcommittee Yes
 - c. Stakeholdersrelationshipcommittee Yes
 - d. Riskmanagementcommittee(applicabletothetop100listedentities) Not applicable
- 3. The committee members have been made aware of their powers, role and responsibilities as specified in SE BI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. Yes
- 4. Themeetingsoftheboardofdirectorsandtheabovecommitteeshavebeenconductedinthemannerasspec ifiedinSEBI(Listingobligationsanddisclosurerequirements)Regulations,2015.- Yes
- 5. a. Thisreportand/orthereportsubmittedinthepreviousquarterhasbeenplacedbeforeBoardofDirectors.-Yes

b. Anycomments/observations/adviceofBoardofDirectorsmaybementionedhere:

Name : Designation : SATISHKUMAR ASAMAL MEHTA Managing Director